H.R. No. 662

## RESOLUTION

- 1 WHEREAS, Mark Pierce of El Paso has brought training,
- 2 consulting, coaching, and motivational programs to El Paso to help
- 3 individuals and organizations maximize their potential for
- 4 success, and his efforts have been recognized by the El Paso
- 5 Hispanic Chamber of Commerce with a Mil Aplausos award; and
- 6 WHEREAS, After establishing a successful career as an
- 7 attorney, Mr. Pierce envisioned opening a corporate training
- 8 facility for area residents; eventually, he established The
- 9 Motivation Source as a way to help people and associations find a
- 10 path to professional and personal success; and
- 11 WHEREAS, Through his firm, this esteemed professional
- 12 provides individual coaching, group training, seminars, and
- 13 motivational speeches and hosts Toastmasters and other meetings;
- 14 and
- WHEREAS, Mark Pierce is an active, committed member of his
- 16 community, and he offers invaluable services to the residents of El
- 17 Paso; now, therefore, be it
- RESOLVED, That the House of Representatives of the 79th Texas
- 19 Legislature hereby congratulate Mark Pierce on his receipt of the
- 20 El Paso Hispanic Chamber of Commerce Mil Aplausos award and commend
- 21 him for his efforts to help El Paso residents achieve success; and,
- 22 be it further
- 23 RESOLVED, That an official copy of this resolution be
- 24 prepared for Mr. Pierce as an expression of high regard by the Texas

H.R. No. 662

1 House of Representatives.

Chavez

	_	3.7	662
Н		NO	

Speaker of the House

I certify that H.R. No. 662 was adopted by the House on March 31, 2005, by a non-record vote.

Chief Clerk of the House